PR
EM
IU
M
PREM
IU
M
SST GmbH          +49 934 398 09 100          info@sst-international.com SST GmbH          +49 934 398 09 100          info@sst-international.com

  Tank/vessel Heating
2 23 31 14 45 6 7
Heating Units Ordering Code
Example: MI SS-B 16N12220/60/2520/220/E1
Heating Cable Decoding
Example: 1     6     N     12220
Digit number Description Explication
1 Sheath material SS
2 Cable configuration See Table 1
3 Cable reference See Table 2, 3, 4
4 Cable length In meter
5 Cable wattage In Watts
6 Cable voltage In volt
7 Gland size See Table 5
Digit
number Description Explication
1 Number of conductors 1 or 2
2 Maximum voltage rating 3=300V, 6=600V
3 Conductor material K, N
4 Cable resistance × 1000 12220=12.22 Ω/m × 1000
1
2
3
Dual-conductor cable
1
2
3
Single-conductor cable
Digit: Digit:
Technical data
Operating voltage Up to 600 V
Maximum thermal resistance Up to +600 °C
Ex marking
Ex 60079-30-1 IIC T1 to T6 Gb
Ex 60079-30-1 IIIC T450°C to
T85°C Db
Resistance at 20 °C 0.68-2000 Ω/m
Construction 1 or 2 conductors
Table 2  Single Conductor 600V
Table 1
Cable Configurations
Cable References
Cable ref
Diameter Resiet. аt 20 °С Nominal Length Nominal Weight
mm Ω/m m kg/km
16C2.1 6.8 0.0021 130 218.0
16C3.4 5.9 0.0034 170 158.1
16C5.3 5.3 0.0053 210 121.8
16C8.5 4.7 0.0085 195 92.4
16C13 4.3 0.013 240 74.3
16C21 4.0 0.021 210 65.4
16K40 5.8 0.04 170 154.9
16K50 5.4 0.05 200 131.9
16K60 5.2 0.06 210 119.9
16K80 4.8 0.08 190 99.4
16K100 4.7 0.1 195 91.9
16K120 4.5 0.12 210 82.2
16N160 6.5 0.16 140 193.9
16N200 5.9 0.2 170 159.7
16N250 5.3 0.25 210 128.9
16N400 4.7 0.4 200 95.9
16N500 4.5 0.5 215 86.0
16N630 4.3 0.63 235 76.6
16N1000 3.9 1.0 290 60.9
16N1600 3.6 1.6 335 50.8
16N2500 3.4 2.5 300 45.5
16N2800 3.4 2.8 300 45.3
16N3300 3.4 3.3 300 45.1
16N4000 3.2 4.0 335 39.9
16N5200 3.2 5.2 335 39.6
16N6300 3.2 6.3 335 39.0
16N10000 3.2 10 335 38.7
Design B: for single conductor cables only